

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Maltman International Appoints New Director

Toronto, Ontario Canada November 7, 2018

Kyle Winston, President of Maltman International, a CRU GROUP Company, today announced the promotion of Varma Singh to Director of Maltman International.

"Varma joined our company earlier in 2018 and since then he has demonstrated his outstanding capabilities both as a claims specialist but more importantly as a manager and team leader." said Mr. Winston.

Mr. Singh came to Maltman International with a deep background in Complex and Casualty Claims, with several years of experience in the London market, as well as with years of Claims Management leadership at major Canadian and international insurers. All told, he now has 25 years of experience in the insurance industry and has developed a deep knowledge in Enterprise Risk Management, Reinsurance, Insurance Claims, Risk Management, and Operational Risk Management.

In addition, he has experience in handling a wide range of complex E&O, Professional liability & Environmental claims

"I am delighted to have joined Maltman International which has a long and successful history in both the Lloyds and Canadian Insurance Market." said Mr. Singh, "I look forward to working with our senior management team as we build out our UK and US platforms to complement our Canadian operations. Our staff possesses strong technical knowledge and long experience in the industry and I am confident that they will deliver great value and support to our clients. I envision a great future for Maltmans."

"We have big plans for Maltman International," said Mr. Winston, "Varma is well known to the industry for his unique management style and his ability to manage the effective and efficient operation and performance of Claims teams. We are thrilled to have Varma assume an even more significant role in the company and look forward to seeing what he can do for our customers!"

Maltman International

810-2001 Sheppard Avenue East Toronto, Ontario M2J 4Z8 www.maltmans.com



About Maltman International

Founded in 1949, Maltman International offers the highest quality service with in-depth technical knowledge for specialty E&O, D&O, Environmental and Commercial Liability claim services. Delivering superior customer service through our Toronto head office, our network of affiliate partners throughout Canada, the United States, and the World. The teams at Maltman International and CRU GROUP are committed to delivering superior adjusting and claim management services to a demanding and discerning Insurance Market.

For more information, please contact:

Becky Ramsbottom

416-492-4411 X 1263

rramsbottom@cruadjusters.com

Maltman International

810-2001 Sheppard Avenue East Toronto, Ontario M2J 4Z8 www.maltmans.com